Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report No.:
50329128 001 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order No.:
168145634 Seite 1 von 22
Page 1 of 22

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment Solar Steplight
Type Designation 5AT1S7
Operating Voltage
DC 5V@1A by USB port
DC 3.7V@3200mAh via internal battery
Testing Voltage Fully charged battery
Technical Specification of BLE
Technical Specification BLE
Operating Frequency band 2402 – 2480 MHz
Bluetooth Core Version Bluetooth Low Energy 4.2
Channel separation 2MHz
Extreme Temperature Range -20℃ ~ 50℃
Modulation GFSK
Antenna Type PCB layout Antenna
Antenna Gain(dBi) 3.26
Channel 0~39
Technical Specification of LoRa DTS
Technical Specification LoRa DTS 500KHz
902.5-926.5MHz
LoRa DTS 500KHz
903-914.2MHz
LoRa DTS 500KHz
923.3-926.9MHz
Operating Frequency band 902 – 928 MHz
Extreme Temperature Range -20℃ ~ 50℃
Bandwidth(KHz) 500
Modulation LoRa DTS
Antenna Type Folded Stamped Metal Inverted-F Antenna
Antenna Gain(dBi) 0.14
Channel Separation (KHz) 800 1600 600
Channel Number  31 8 7
Channel (MHz)
902.5, 903.3, 904.1,
904.9, 905.7, 906.5,
907.3, 908.1, 908.9,
909.7, 910.5, 911.3,
912.1, 912.9, 913.7,
914.5, 915.3, 916.1,
916.9, 917.7, 918.5,
919.3, 920.1, 920.9,
921.7, 922.5, 923.3,
924.1, 924.9, 925.7,
926.5
903, 904.6, 906.2,
907.8, 909.4, 911,
912.6, 914.2
923.3, 923.9, 924.5,
925.1, 925.7, 926.3,
926.9
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50329128 001
Seite 8 von 22
Page 8 of 22
Technical Specification of LoRa FHSS
Technical Specification LoRa 250KHz FHSS
902.3-926.7MHz
LoRa 125KHz FHSS
902.3-914.9MHz
LoRa 125KHz FHSS
902.2-927.8MHz
Operating Frequency band 902 – 928 MHz
Extreme Temperature Range -20℃ ~ 50℃
Modulation LoRa FHSS
Antenna Type Folded Stamped Metal Inverted-F Antenna